



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

57 WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2020

**JYOTI CO OPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LIMITED KOPERGAON THROUGH
AUTHORISED PERSON RATAN RAMBHAU CHOUDHA**

VERSUS

NILIMA RAVONDRA TARKASE AND ANOTHER

...

**58 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7292 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/9111/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7293 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/9111/2025**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU, JALGAON THROUGH
PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR**

VERSUS

JANKIRAM FATRU DHAYDE AND ANOTHER

...

**59 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7294 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/9086/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7297 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/9086/2025**

**NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA, PIU, JALGAON THROUGH
ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR**

VERSUS

GANESH SONU KOLI AND ANOTHER

...

**60 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9139 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18400/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9140 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18400/2025**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON

VERSUS

SANJAY NARAYAN PATIL AND ANOTHER

...

**61 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9141 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/17491/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9142 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/17491/2025**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, PIU, JALGAON, THROUGH
IST PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
PANDURANG SHAMA DUTTE AND ANOTHER

...

**62 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9143 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/17498/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9144 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/17498/2025**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, PIU, JALGAON, THROUGH
ITS, PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
RAJENDRA KESHAV DUTTE AND ANOTHER

...

**63 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9145 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18307/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9146 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18307/2025**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
NARAYAN BALIRAM DHAYADE AND ANR.

...

**64 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9147 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18285/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9148 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18285/2025**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
TUKARAM SHANKAR AAGE

...

65 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9149 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18418/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9150 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18418/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
KAMINIBAI RAMESH DUTTE AND ANOTHERS

...

66 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9151 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18292/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9152 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18292/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
SHANKAR GANPAT INGALE AND ANOTHER

...

Manorkar Deepak Suresh, Advocate for Applicant

67 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9153 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/17888/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9154 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/17888/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THRU ITS PROJECT
DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR JALGAON

VERSUS
USHABAI JANKIRAM DHAYDE AND ANOTHERS

...

68 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9155 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18415/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9156 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/18415/2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON THRU.
PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V. PAWAR

VERSUS
LAXMAN DIPCHAND JAVARE (DIED) THROUGH LRS. SUGANTATAI
LAXMAN JAVARE AND OTHERS

...

**69 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9157 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/16555/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 OF 2025
IN ARBAST/16555/2025**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
CHANDRAKANT GOVINDA DUTTE AND ANOTHER

...

Appearance as per board.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Await service of notice of respective Respondent(s).
2. Stand over to 12th November, 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp